

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:	13-1011	Version: 1 Name:	Bismarck Construction Corporation: Renovation of
---------	---------	------------------	--

Chestnut Street Fire House (Second Amendment)

(2012-2013)

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 5/22/2013 In control: Engineering

On agenda: 7/3/2013 Final action: 7/3/2013

Title: Dept/ Agency: Engineering

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Change Order/Amend Resolution

Purpose: Renovation of Chestnut Street Fire House, Engine 27/Ladder 4, located at 87-89 Elm Road,

Newark, New Jersey 07105

Entity Name: Bismark Construction Corporation

Entity Address: 207-209 Berkeley Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07107

Contract Amount: \$3,188,600.00(with an increase of \$227,151.83 for a total amount of \$3,415,751.83)

Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Engineering

Contract Period: February 1, 2012 through October 31, 2013

Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ

() Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information:

Amending Contract #21-2010 amount from \$3,188,600.00 to \$3,415,751.83 (Increased by

\$227,151.83)

Resolution 7R4-C adopted May 18, 2011 (Original contract \$3,188,600.00)

Resolution 7R4-A adopted March 6, 2013 (Extension of time for completion of work)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2013	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass